RIGHTHAX	1/30/20	~ 1 ~		3000	ThtFAX	
FORM PTO-1595	DECC.	01-3	11-2	2003	LIC DEBARTS	TENT OF COMMEDCE
1-31-92	RECO:			101 (015 Dist 101 105) 1101 (015 Dist 105)		MENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92					PATENT AND	TRADEMARK OFFICE
1-31-03		1023	2/10	060		-20-00
	latanta and Tadana				, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	200
To the Honorable Commissioner of P 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	atents and Tradema	arks: Please r	ecora 2.	Mame and address	of receiving party(ies)	iereof.
Sencorp			2.	Name: SC Final		•
One Riverfront Place			ĺ			
Newport, KY 41071				Internal Address:		
			ļ			
Additional paragraph of conveying postul	ian) attached?	Yan Y Na				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(3. Nature of conveyance:	les) attached?	es X No	-	Charle Address 1	1105 N. M L. G	a : 1300
X Assignment	Merger			Street Address	1105 N. Market Street,	Suite 1300
Security Agreement	Change of Name					
Other	v			City: Wilmington	n State: DE 2	ZIP: 19899
					-	The same of the sa
Execution Date: January 2	.6, 1999			Additional name(s) & a	iddress(es) attached?	Yes X No
				-	<u> </u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed to	: number(s):	application t	he ove	voution date of the a	lientian in	Market Comments
it in a document is being fried to	rgemer with a new	application, t		curion date of the a	ppincation is:	Phone
A Patent Application No.(s)		ļ	B.	Patent No.(s)	**	The state of the s
,				`,		P_{\odot}
		İ		5,208,420	5,684,266	
				5,553,764	5,617,925	
				5,611,205	5,749,509	
	,	Additional nu	ımbers	attached?	Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to w	hom correspondenc	e	6.		plications and patents	involved: 6
Concerning document should be		1		·	•	
Name: Kevin S. Sprecher, Es	q.		_			
Internal Address: FROST E	BROWN TODD LL		7.	Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) \$ <u>360.0</u>	0*
internal Audress. PROST E	KOWN TODD LL	<u>.c</u>		Enclosed X Authorized to	be charged to deposit	
					\$120 for expedited pr	
					wile for expedited pr	ocessing icc.
Street Address: 2200 PNC C			_	06-2226		
201 East Fift			8.	Deposit Account N	lumber -	
City: Cincinnati State:	OH ZIP: 4	15202		(Attack dumlinets		. l d
				(Attach dupiteate	copy of this page if paying	ng by deposit
	DO	O NOT USE	THIS	SPACE		
9 Statement and signature.						
·						
To the best of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing	; information	is true	and correct and an	iy attached copy is a tr	ue copy of the
original document.						1/2/
Kevin S. Sprecher, Reg	No. 42 165	N = 10 ****	6	/ A Am		130/03
Name of Person Signing, Re				Signatur	e	Date
,	J)	· -	240
		To	otal net	mber of pages inclu	ding cover sheet,	2

attachments, and document

CINlibrary/1257990.1 79628.509290

02/03/2003 GTON11 00000041 062226 5208420

01 FC:8021 02 FC:8024

240.00 CH 120.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 013392 FRAME: 0627

SEP 17 2002 11:29 FR SENCO-LEGAL DEPT SEP-17-02 TUE 08:50 AM SENCOXP EAST FAX

513 388 3161 TO 9-513-6516981 FRX NU. 8592821041 P.02/03

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SENCORP, an Ohio corporation having its place of business at One Riverfront Place, Newport, Kentucky 41071, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the owner of the following United States patents:

U.S. Patent No. 5,208,420 which issued on May 4, 1993;
U.S. Patent No. 5,553,764 which issued on September 10, 1996;
U.S. Patent No. 5,611,205 which issued on March 18, 1997;
U.S. Patent No. 5,684,266 which issued on November 4, 1997;
M.S. Patent No. 5,617,925 which issued on April 8, 1997;
U.S. Patent No. 5,749,509 which issued on May 12, 1998; and

WHEREAS, SC Financial, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its place of business at 1105 N. Market St., Suite 1300, Wilmington, DE 19899, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patents and any other United States Letters Patent to be obtained thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assigner hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said patents and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said applications or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

Assignor further covenants and agrees that Assignee will, upon its request, be promptly provided with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all documents or affidavits required by Assignee to apply for, obtain or enforce said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Dated: January 26, 1999

Mark W. Bailey
Vice-President/General Counsel

STATE OF HOUTECKY

COUNTY OF CAMPBELL

Duly acknowledged before me by said Mark W. Bailey, his voluntary act and deed on the day and year aforesaid:

NOTARY PUBLIC

CARLA I SARAKATSANNIS Natury Public Humbery State of Large

My Commission Espine Aug. 27, 2000

SEP 17 2002 09:29

RECORDED: 01/31/2003

6592927047

PAGE. 23

minimum.

PATENT

REEL: 013392 FRAME: 0628